Low Voltage AC Drives
ACS 5X0-07 Technical catalogue
2 3ABD00019154 Rev: A  EN
ACS5X0 Cabinet built single drive
ACS5X0-07, to 110 kW
Flexible solutions
The ACS5X0-07 is a cabinet-built
single drive designed for industrial

Plus tailor made accessories
through ABB’s application
engineering. For special
requirements, ABB can offers
you application engineering
design.
33ABD00019154  REV: A  EN
3-phase supply voltage 380~480V
ACS550-07-03A3/xxxx-41  3.3  1.1 2.4 0.75 R1
ACS550-07-04A1/xxxx-41  4.1  1.5 3.3 1.1 R1
ACS550-07-05A4/xxxx-41 5.4 2.2 4.1 1.5 R1
ACS550-07-06A9/xxxx-41 6.9 3 5.4 2.2 R1
ACS550-07-08A8/xxxx-41 8.8 4 6.9 3 R1
ACS550-07-012A/xxxx-41 11.9 5.5 8.8 4 R1
ACS550-07-015A/xxxx-41 15.4 7.5 11.9 5.5 R2
ACS550-07-023A/xxxx-41 23 11 15.4 7.5 R2
ACS550-07-031A-4 31 15 23 11 R3
ACS550-07-038A-4 38 18.5 31 15 R3
ACS550-07-044A-4 44 22 38 18.5 R4
ACS550-07-059A-4 59 30 44 22 R4
ACS550-07-072A-4 72 37 59 30 R4
ACS550-07-096A-4 96 45 77 37 R5
ACS550-07-124A-4 124 55 96 45 R6
ACS550-07-157A-4 157 75 124 55 R6
ACS550-07-180A-4 180 90 156 75 R6
ACS550-07-195A-4 195 110 162 90 R6
Type
cod
Normal
use
Heavy-duty
use Frame
size
I2N
 A
PN
kW
I2hd
 A
Phd
kW
3-phase supply voltage 380~480V
ACS510-07-03A3/xxxx-41  3.3  1.1 R1
ACS510-07-04A1/xxxx-41  4.1  1.5 R1
ACS510-07-05A6/xxxx-41 5.6 2.2 R1
ACS510-07-07A2/xxxx-41 7.2 3 R1
ACS510-07-09A4/xxxx-41 9.4 4 R1
ACS510-07-012A/xxxx-41 11.9 5.5 R1
ACS510-07-017A/xxxx-41 17 7.5 R2
ACS510-07-025A/xxxx-41 25 11 R2
ACS510-07-031A-4 31 15 R3
ACS510-07-038A-4 38 18.5 R3
ACS510-07-045A-4 45 22 R4
ACS510-07-060A-4 60 30 R4
ACS510-07-072A-4 72 37 R4
ACS510-07-096A-4 96 45 R5
ACS510-07-124A-4 124 55 R6
ACS510-07-157A-4 157 75 R6
ACS510-07-180A-4 180 90 R6
ACS510-07-195A-4 195 110 R6
Type
code
Normal
use Frame

400V 03A3 04A1 05A6 017A 025A 031A 038A 045A 060A 096A 124A 157A
07A2 09A4 012A 072A 180A 195A
ACS510-07     Type code
1.1 - 110 kW, Cabinet-built
07=cabinet built(R1-R4:400mm,R5-R6:600mm),IP21,switch fuse with Gg fuses,control panel
ACS-CP-D,with power connection I/O/terminals,bottom entry and exit of cables,one set of
manuals.
Size R1        R2
400V 03A3 04A1 05A6 017A 025A
07A2 09A4 012A
Choose module 2 only when module 1 is R1/R2,
that means only if the module frame size is R1/
R2,the cabinet can install 2 modules.
4=400V
 Option code
I/O option  One slot available for I/O options
L511 Relay output extension OREL-01
K451 DeviceNet            RDNA-01
Fieldbus  One slot available for fieldbus
K452 LONWorks            RLON-01
K454 Profibus-DP RPBA-01
K457 CANOpen            RCAN-01
K462 ControlNet RCNA-01
Protection class
B053 IP22(When selected, cabinet R3-R6 with connection to air outlet duct )
B054 IP42(When selected, cabinet R3-R6 with connection to air outlet duct )
B055 IP54(When selected, all type of cabinets are with connection to air outlet
                      duct)
Filter
E255 du/dt filter (When selected, cabinet R3-R6 with connection to air outlet duct )
Resistor braking
D150+D151 Brake chopper
+braking resistor
  Line options
F250+Q951 Line contactor
                     + emergency stop
F255 MCCB F255 will instead of the main fuse switch,but
  Cabling
H351+H353 Top entry + top exit
  Cabinet options
G300 Cabinet heater (external supply)
G307 Terminals for external control voltage (UPS)
L504 Additional I/O terminals
  Language of manual
 R700 English document
  Starter for auxiliary motor fan
M600 1...1,6 A
M601 1,6...2,5 A
M602 2,5...4A
M603 4...6,3 A
M604 6,3...10 A
M605 10...16 A
                   When selected, a 400mm cabinet will be added
             This option is noneffective for IP54
             This option  is noneffective for cabinet R1/R2
G313 Output for motor heater (external supply)
the handle is inside the cabinet.
For example:
1.ACS510-07-072A-4+K454+F250+Q951
+M603, denotes the 37kW transformer and
Profibus-DP adapter installed inside the
cabinet, input the side-contactor,
emergency stop, assistant motor fan
starter.
2.ACS510-07-012A/025A-4+K454+F250
+Q951+M603, denotes the 5.5kW and
11kW transformer with Profibus-DP
adapter installed inside the cabinet, input
the side-contactor, emergency stop,
assistant motor fan starter.
1....6   A    C    S    5    1     0  Product Series
7....9     -     0     7  Type
10....14    -                  Size (module1)

400V 03A3 04A1 05A4 015A 023A 031A 038A 044A 059A 096A 124A 157A
06A9 08A8 012A 072A 180A 195A
ACS550-07     Type code
1.1 - 110 kW, Cabinet-built 7....9     -     0     7  Type
07=cabinet built(R1-R4:400mm,R5-R6:600mm),IP21,switch fuse with Gg fuses,control panel
ACS-CP-D,with power connection I/O/terminals,bottom entry and exit of cables,one set of
manuals.
10....14    -                  Size (module1)
15....19   /                 Size (Module2)
Size R1        R2
400V 03A3 04A1 05A4 015A 023A
06A9 08A8 012A
Choose module 2 only when module 1 is R1/
R2, that means only if the module frame size
is R1/R2,the cabinet can install 2 modules.
20....21    -     4   Voltage rating
 Option code
  I/O options  One slot available for I/O options
L511 Relay output extension           OREL-01
K451 DeviceNet RDNA-01
  Fieldbus  One slot available for fieldbus
K452 LONWorks            RLON-01
K454 Profibus-DP            RPBA-01
K457 CANOpen            RCAN-01
K462 ControlNet            RCNA-01
Protection class
B053 IP22(When selected, cabinet R3-R6 with connection to air outlet duct )
B054 IP42(When selected, cabinet R3-R6 with connection to air outlet duct )
B055 IP54(When selected, all type of cabinets are with connection to air outlet
                      duct)
Filter
E205 du/dt filter (When selected, cabinet R3-R6 with connection to air outlet duct )
Resistor braking
D150+D151 Brake chopper
                     +braking resistor
Line options
F250+Q951 Line contactor
                     + emergency stop
F255 MCCB
Cabling
H351+H353 Top entry + top exit
  Cabinet options
G300 Cabinet heater ( external supply)
G307 Terminals for external control voltage (UPS)
L504              Additional I/O terminals
  Language of manual
 R700 English document
  Starter for auxiliary motor fan
M600 1...1,6 A
M601 1,6...2,5 A
M602 2,5...4A
M603 4...6,3 A
M604 6,3...10 A
M605 10...16 A
L502 Pulse encoder module       OTAC-01
F255 will instead of the main fuse switch,but
the handle is inside the cabinet.
G313 Output for motor heater (external supply)
                   When selected, a 400mm cabinet will be added
             This option is noneffective for IP54